Location of Construction: 65 Shormon St	Owner: Russ Steh	nowy	Phone 75-	3930	Permit No: 06040
Owner Address:	Leasee/Buyer's Name: Doniel Scott Lee P.		BusinessNan		PERMIT ISSUE
Contractor Name: Devid McDonald	Address:	Pho	ne: 781-8050	4 TTY-462	Permit Issued:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOI \$ 595,000		RMIT FEE: 3,000,00	MAY 1 7 1996
XX Illegal 21-unit	20-unic	FIRE DEPT. 🖸	Approved INS Denied Use	PECTION: e Group 3.2 Type; 3.	CITY OF PORTLA
	17 units	Signature:		DCA93	Zone: CBL: 048-0-019
Proposed Project Description:	J7 UNITS See Letter date q	PEDESTRIAN	ACTIVITIES D	STRICT (PAL.D.)	Zoning Approval:
Change Une - Make Benot	July 2, 1997 Fro Zonny Adm	m Action:	Approved Approved with Denied	Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone
	19	Signature:		Date:	Subdivision Site Plan maj minor mm
Permit Taken By: Nary Gresik	Date Applied For:	2 April 1996			Zoning Appeal
tion may invalidate a building permit ar	started within six (6) months of the date o	f issuance. False informa		ANSON A	 Miscellaneous Conditional Use Interpretation Approved Denied Historic Preservation Not in District or Landmar Does Not Require Review Requires Review
					Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record authorized by the owner to make this applica if a permit for work described in the applica areas covered by such permit at any reasonal	tion as his authorized agent and I agree t tion issued, I certify that the code officia ble hour to enforce the provisions of the	o conform to all applicable l's authorized representat code(s) applicable to such	le laws of this jur ive shall have the permit 11 1996	isdiction. In additio authority to enter a	n, Denied
12 18 10	ADDDCCC.	DATE:	PHO	DNE:	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Daniel	ADDRESS:	DATE.			

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 17, 1996

Drew A. Anderson, Esquire 75 Pearl Street Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 65 Sherman Street

Dear Mr. Anderson,

Your application to make repairs after fire and change use from the illegal 21 dwelling units to the permitted 16 dwelling units has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued subject to the requirements listed below. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal laws.

No Certificate of Occupancy will be issued until all requirements of this letter are met.

Building and Fire Code Requirements

1. A fire alarm system must be installed in accordance with NFPA 72.

2. A fire alarm acceptance report shall be submitted to the Portland Fire Department

3. The building must be protected throughout by an approved supervised automatic sprinkler system and installed in accordance with Section 18-3.5.1 of the Life Safety Code.

4. A 4" storz fire department connection in required.

5. The proposed building permit change will required approval from the State Fire Marshal.

6. Please read and implement items 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15 and 16 of the attached Building Permit Report.

7. A plan with structural loads and designs with the name and seal of a design professional must be submitted to this office before work begins.

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

77 3-5651 Sincerely,

P Samuel Houses_ Chief, Code Enforcement Division

cc: M. Schmuckal, Asst C, Code Enf Div Lt. McDougall, PFD Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

RE: 65 Sherman Street

July 2, 1997

This notice is for the files of 65 Sherman Street. Our office has re-evaluated both our microfiche and the assessors records in order to determine the allowable use at this time. The pre-1957 assessor's records do show that 17 units existed at that time. There were no official permits to change from 17 to 16 units. At this point it is uncertain why 2 permits were taken out for only 16 units. It is my determination that 17 units have existed since 1957 and can be continued at this time. There should be no increases to the number of units on this property without the review and approvals of this office in the future.

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator/ Asst. Chief of Insp. Services

To: Tom Jewel-Into you requested

APPLICATION FOR PE	RMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. USE CROUP		
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	0024	JAN 15 1985
ONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MA	INEJan. 15,	1985 A DODT LAND
reposed use of building multi.family	lish, move or install the fol e, the Portland B.O.C.A. ubmitted herewith and th G.C.G.L.L.C.Fit C.G.L.L.C.S.C.T. T. B.BOX. 2742.T. St. 04106.	Building Code and Zoning e following specifications: e District #1
Internal No. stories Heat Style of rowther buildings on same lot stimated contractural cost \$3, 500	Appeal Fees	sofing
Laterial No. stories Heat Style of ro ther buildings on same lot Style of ro Style of ro stimated contractural cost 53, 500 LELD INSPECTORMr. Style of ro	Appeal Fees Base Fee	\$ 3 0.00
taterial	Appeal Fees	Sama and Sama

apartment as per plans, 1 sheet ofplans,

Signature of Applicant

Stamp of Special Conditions

Phone # ... same ...

0.20 30,40

BREED PRODUCT AND

send permit to # 3 04106

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in	this work?
	public sewer?
the second state of the se	sent?
and a strange of the second	of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
	th No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Kind of roof	
	Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
	Dressed or full size?
	. Columns under girders
	rying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
and the second se	Ist floor
	Ist floor
	list floar
	asonry walls, thickness of walls?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE	MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION-PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
ZONING:	
BUILDING CODE:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.:	to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.:	are observed?
Others:	

APPLICATION FOR PERM	T TIM	ERMIT ISSUED	e
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP			1080
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	061	28 1985	
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE		85	1.5
Last use	nove or install the follo Portland B.O.C.: But ted herewith and the J Fire Carleton Sddo Tele 2742-80P Tele	Idding Code and Zoning Collowing specifications: District #1 □, #2 □ sphone	
Material		ling	4
Other buildings on same lot	Appeal Fees	A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPER	athree at
FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr.	Base Fee		E.
@ 775-5451	Late Fee		1
	TOTAL	\$ 275.00.	
To make alterations to existing particles apartments as per plans, work is for 15 apts. 4 on lst. 4 on second, 40 n third and 3 on	Stamp of	Special Conditions	

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in	this work? yes Is any electrical work involved in this work? X98
Is connection to be made to	public sewer?
Has septio taak notice been	sem?
	of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
	pth
The off the Automatic Automatics of the Automatics and the Automatics and the Automatics and the Automatics and	Thickness, top bottom cellar
THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE PARTY AND	
	Material of chimneys of lining
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dresed or full size?
Size Girder	Columna under girders
Contraction of the second state of the second	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
and the second sec	Int floor
	Ist floor
Maximum span;	Ist floor
	hasonry walls, thickness of walls?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number commercial cars to be acconstnodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

DATE

APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION

4th as per plans.

MISCELLANEOUS Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ...

PLAN EXAMINER

Will there be in charge of the above Work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

DATE: 4/19/96CBL: 048 - D - 019

-

TO: Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

FROM: Community Development Office

SUBJECT: Verification of Legal Number of Units

We presently have an application for Loan/Grant for rehabilitation at:

65 Sherman St
(ADDRESS)
The Owner is Carleton I with the Stranger (NAME)
The given number of units of the building is
Please verify whether the number of units given are legal under the Land Use Code.
code. We the number of units are legal under the hand use per. bldy permits Me 1985 My 4, Msck My 4, Msck
NO the number of units are not presently legal.
The present number of units is
Property is a single family dwelling
Marge Schmuchd Zann Admm SIGNED BY VERRIFIER TITLE
A-175, 107 1

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE	May 17, 1996 ADDRESS: 65 Sherman Street
REAS	SON FOR PERMIT: To make renovations
BUII	DING OWNER: Carleton Investments
CONI	APPROVED: per items #5,6,7,9,11 12,14,15 & 16
	CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
1.	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
2. 3.	Precautions must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
4.	All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with selfclosers. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no
6.)	communications to other apartment units. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing wit one (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply having a capacity sufficient
0	to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible location between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler.
7.)	Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of eqress or rescue</u> , they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net
8.	clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved
	type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code, Chapter 9, Section 19, 919.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1993) and NFPA 101, Chapters 18 and 19. (Smoke detectors

shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

- a. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
- b. In all bedrooms

c. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted.

- -

- -

10. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1 hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1993)

11. Guardrail and Handrails-A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups, 42 inches, except Use Group R which is 36 inches. In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4 inches cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.

- 12. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10, Section and Subsections 1023. and 1024. of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1993)
- 13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 and R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum is 11" tread, and 7" maximum rise.

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.

- 16. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued for demolition permit is granted.
- 17. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 18. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 19. This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk's Office.

P. Samuel Hoffses Chief, Inspection Services

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

69 Sherman St

Issued to 201 State St. Inc. Date of Issue 19 February 1998

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered changed as to use under Building Permit No. 960407, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entirm

Seventeen Dwelling Title

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued 23 September 1997

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings



Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.





CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection Certificate of Decupancy

LOCATION

Issued to 201 State St Inc.

65 Sherman St (048-D-019) Date of Issue

08 October 1997

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 960407, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Apartments One Through Seventeen

Seventeen (17) Dwelling Units R-2 Use Croup

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

......

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

65 Sherman St (048-D-019)

Issued to 201 State St Inc.

Date of Issue 23

23 September 1997

2) Dwelling built

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 960407, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

```
Apartments #5,6,7,8,9,10
11,12,13,14,15, & 16
```

Limiting Conditions:

```
Only above listed apartments to be occupied.
Egress shall be clear at all times.
Handrails shall be installed - front outside stairs.
```

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) In

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

R-2 Use Group

11, 12, 13, 14, 15 5 16 - - 8-001-97 Inspected remaining ApTS. Fr. Cofo. APTS. 1, 2, 346. 23 Sept. 97 Inspected bldg. with SI. Mathongall gave cofforfor for The Following ApT. 5, 6, 7, 8, 8, 10, Manages Bench We 934-5878 883-2768 Inspection Record to Sei 34 MY TAG STEW Wails & #8 M. Mumur Pr Nor Decen her lug filly alone mand. KALL Leter adam 30 ruydy, Bares The building to Type Foundation: 120 Dr Plumbing: Framing: Other: COMMENTS Final: 10 / Del 12:15 am Astro What Samces OL 9/10 my Stakens MUSS Row 2-12 Re Coundrail on Front Streets, No N 2,00 1 1 1-23-80 12-19-46 1-4-2 44925